

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT ROGNLIN'S, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-10.56%		-22.36%				24.22%
			161,000.00	144,000.00	-17,000	125,000.00	-36,000	200,000.00	39,000		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.5900 ha		12,000.0000	10,000.0000	-16.67%	10,000.0000	-16.67%	38,311.8600	219.27%		
			7,080.00	5,900.00	-1,180	5,900.00	-1,180	22,604.00	15,524		
3	CLEARING FENCE LINE 3M WIDTH										
	414.0000 m		5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%	8.7000	74.00%		
			2,070.00	4,140.00	2,070	4,140.00	2,070	3,601.80	1,532		
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	500.0000	150.00%	500.0000	150.00%	670.0000	235.00%		
			200.00	500.00	300	500.00	300	670.00	470		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	97.0000 m2		15.0000	7.0000	-53.33%	8.0000	-46.67%	9.4000	-37.33%		
			1,455.00	679.00	-776	776.00	-679	911.80	-543		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	160.0000 m2		5.0000	7.0000	40.00%	6.0000	20.00%	13.0500	161.00%		
			800.00	1,120.00	320	960.00	160	2,088.00	1,288		
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER										
	34.0000 m		25.0000	15.0000	-40.00%	8.0000	-68.00%	6.6000	-73.60%		
			850.00	510.00	-340	272.00	-578	224.40	-626		
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	764.0000 m		4.5000	7.0000	55.56%	6.0000	33.33%	11.5500	156.67%		
			3,438.00	5,348.00	1,910	4,584.00	1,146	8,824.20	5,386		
GRADING											
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1550.0000 m3		15.0000	16.0000	6.67%	13.0000	-13.33%	19.9000	32.67%		
			23,250.00	24,800.00	1,550	20,150.00	-3,100	30,845.00	7,595		
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	1340.0000 m3		6.0000	2.0000	-66.67%	4.0000	-33.33%	26.7500	345.83%		
			8,040.00	2,680.00	-5,360	5,360.00	-2,680	35,845.00	27,805		

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT ROGNLIN'S, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 OR 2 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	1,600.0000 8,000.00	-20.00% -2,000	1,660.0000 8,300.00	-17.00% -1,700	1,727.2000 8,636.00	-13.64% -1,364	
12	MODIFIED GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-33.33% -2,000	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-66.67% -4,000	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-50.00% -3,000	
13	QUARRY SPALLS 4.0000	t	100.0000 400.00	60.0000 240.00	-40.00% -160	30.0000 120.00	-70.00% -280	37.5000 150.00	-62.50% -250	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 253.0000	m	40.0000 10,120.00	25.0000 6,325.00	-37.50% -3,795	39.0000 9,867.00	-2.50% -253	24.6500 6,236.45	-38.38% -3,884	
15	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 69.5000	m	60.0000 4,170.00	25.0000 1,737.50	-58.33% -2,433	60.0000 4,170.00	0.00% 0	88.3500 6,140.33	47.25% 1,970	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	900.0000 1,800.00	-10.00% -200	943.0000 1,886.00	-5.70% -114	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 8,800.00	2,500.0000 10,000.00	13.64% 1,200	2,610.0000 10,440.00	18.64% 1,640	2,422.5000 9,690.00	10.11% 890	
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 401.0000	m	5.0000 2,005.00	5.0000 2,005.00	0.00% 0	4.0000 1,604.00	-20.00% -401	4.9500 1,984.95	-1.00% -20	
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 148.5000	m	50.0000 7,425.00	50.0000 7,425.00	0.00% 0	82.0000 12,177.00	64.00% 4,752	60.7000 9,013.95	21.40% 1,589	
20	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 252.5000	m	50.0000 12,625.00	80.0000 20,200.00	60.00% 7,575	106.0000 26,765.00	112.00% 14,140	105.8500 26,727.13	111.70% 14,102	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT ROGNLIN'S, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
WATER LINES											
21	EXTRA TRENCH EXCAVATION										
	35.0000	m3	18.0000	30.0000	66.67%	16.0000	-11.11%	19.1500	6.39%		
			630.00	1,050.00	420	560.00	-70	670.25	40		
22	SERVICE CONNECTION 25 MM DIAM.										
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%	1,170.0000	17.00%		
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0	1,170.00	170		
23	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 300 MM DIAM.										
	24.5000	m	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	196.0000	-2.00%	262.0500	31.03%		
			4,900.00	4,900.00	0	4,802.00	-98	6,420.23	1,520		
STRUCTURE											
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL										
	1545.0000	m3	15.0000	16.0000	6.67%	13.0000	-13.33%	24.6500	64.33%		
			23,175.00	24,720.00	1,545	20,085.00	-3,090	38,084.25	14,909		
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A										
		L.S.			-96.77%		-93.95%		-96.89%		
			248,000.00	8,000.00	-240,000	15,000.00	-233,000	7,722.00	-240,278		
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR STAGE CONSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			100.00%		66.67%		1,300.00%		
			6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000	10,000.00	4,000	84,000.00	78,000		
27	SHAFT - 460MM DIAMETER										
	301.0000	m	160.0000	190.0000	18.75%	145.0000	-9.38%	194.9500	21.84%		
			48,160.00	57,190.00	9,030	43,645.00	-4,515	58,679.95	10,520		
28	SHAFT - 610MM DIAMETER										
	389.0000	m	180.0000	220.0000	22.22%	165.0000	-8.33%	189.3000	5.17%		
			70,020.00	85,580.00	15,560	64,185.00	-5,835	73,637.70	3,618		
29	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 39										
	180.0000	m	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	70.0000	40.00%	60.0000	20.00%		
			9,000.00	8,100.00	-900	12,600.00	3,600	10,800.00	1,800		
30	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 52										
	55.0000	m	70.0000	95.0000	35.71%	70.0000	0.00%	65.0000	-7.14%		
			3,850.00	5,225.00	1,375	3,850.00	0	3,575.00	-275		
31	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 79										
	92.0000	m	100.0000	110.0000	10.00%	100.0000	0.00%	110.0000	10.00%		
			9,200.00	10,120.00	920	9,200.00	0	10,120.00	920		

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
STRUCTURE									
32	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W360 X 101 363.0000 m		130.0000 47,190.00	80.0000 29,040.00	-38.46% -18,150	120.0000 43,560.00	-7.69% -3,630	130.0000 47,190.00	0.00% 0
33	TIMBER LAGGING 65.0000 m3		1,000.0000 65,000.00	1,000.0000 65,000.00	0.00% 0	900.0000 58,500.00	-10.00% -6,500	312.4000 20,306.00	-68.76% -44,694
34	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 1050.0000 m2		15.0000 15,750.00	12.0000 12,600.00	-20.00% -3,150	8.2500 8,662.50	-45.00% -7,088	10.5500 11,077.50	-29.67% -4,673
35	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 745.0000 m2		325.0000 242,125.00	250.0000 186,250.00	-23.08% -55,875	400.0000 298,000.00	23.08% 55,875	302.5000 225,362.50	-6.92% -16,763
36	CERAMIC TILE TUNNEL LINING 265.0000 m2		260.0000 68,900.00	250.0000 66,250.00	-3.85% -2,650	360.0000 95,400.00	38.46% 26,500	215.3000 57,054.50	-17.19% -11,846
37	TUNNEL CEILING COATING 158.0000 m2		30.0000 4,740.00	35.0000 5,530.00	16.67% 790	20.0000 3,160.00	-33.33% -1,580	50.0000 7,900.00	66.67% 3,160
38	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
39	SUPERSTRUCTURE - SLEATER-KINNEY RD BIKE/PED TUNNEL L.S.		171,000.00	90,000.00	-47.37% -81,000	95,000.00	-44.44% -76,000	93,754.00	-45.17% -77,246
40	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BR 60.0000 m		350.0000 21,000.00	250.0000 15,000.00	-28.57% -6,000	280.0000 16,800.00	-20.00% -4,200	180.5800 10,834.80	-48.41% -10,165
41	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER AND TRANSITION BLOCK 39.0000 m		250.0000 9,750.00	350.0000 13,650.00	40.00% 3,900	425.0000 16,575.00	70.00% 6,825	286.0000 11,154.00	14.40% 1,404
42	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 215.0000 m2		25.0000 5,375.00	15.0000 3,225.00	-40.00% -2,150	17.0000 3,655.00	-32.00% -1,720	15.0000 3,225.00	-40.00% -2,150

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
43	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	580.0000	t	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	100.00%	25.8500	3.40%	
			14,500.00	11,600.00	-2,900	29,000.00	14,500	14,993.00	493	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
44	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	0.3000	t	2,000.0000	700.0000	-65.00%	1,000.0000	-50.00%	1,000.0000	-50.00%	
			600.00	210.00	-390	300.00	-300	300.00	-300	
45	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	210.00	210.00	0.00%	210.00	0.00%	210.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
46	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	405.0000	m2	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%	10.0000	0.00%	9.9800	-0.20%	
			4,050.00	3,240.00	-810	4,050.00	0	4,041.90	-8	
47	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2									
	385.0000	t	60.0000	100.0000	66.67%	95.0000	58.33%	95.0000	58.33%	
			23,100.00	38,500.00	15,400	36,575.00	13,475	36,575.00	13,475	
48	ASPHALT CONC. FOR TEMP. CONNECTION									
	9.0000	t	85.0000	170.0000	100.00%	150.0000	76.47%	150.0000	76.47%	
			765.00	1,530.00	765	1,350.00	585	1,350.00	585	
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	230.00	230.00	0.00%	230.00	0.00%	230.00	0.00%	
50	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE									
	2487.0000	m2	2.5000	1.0000	-60.00%	1.0000	-60.00%	2.0000	-20.00%	
			6,217.50	2,487.00	-3,731	2,487.00	-3,731	4,974.00	-1,244	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
51	IRRIGATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.	19,500.00	13,000.00	-33.33%	9,950.00	-48.97%	9,950.00	-48.97%	
					-6,500				-9,550	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION									
		EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
53	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	380.0000	m3	10.0000	80.00%	9.0000	-10.00%	9.0000	-10.00%	
			3,800.00	3,040	3,420.00	-380	3,420.00	-380	
54	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	260.0000	m2	2.0000	-50.00%	0.6000	-70.00%	0.6000	-70.00%	
			520.00	-260	156.00	-364	156.00	-364	
55	COMPOST								
	100.0000	m3	30.0000	33.33%	24.2000	-19.33%	24.2000	-19.33%	
			3,000.00	1,000	2,420.00	-580	2,420.00	-580	
56	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	
57	PRE-PLANTING WEED CONTROL								
	0.4000	ha	4,000.0000	50.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	
			1,600.00	800	880.00	-720	880.00	-720	
58	POST-PLANTING WEED CONTROL								
	0.4000	ha	4,000.0000	-50.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	
			1,600.00	800.00	880.00	-720	880.00	-720	
59	PSIPE AUTUMN FLAME RED MAPLE								
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	0.00%	190.0000	-5.00%	190.0000	-5.00%	
			2,400.00	0	2,280.00	-120	2,280.00	-120	
60	PSIPE MARSHALL SEEDLESS GREEN ASH - 50MM CAL. B&B								
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	0.00%	190.0000	-5.00%	190.0000	-5.00%	
			1,000.00	0	950.00	-50	950.00	-50	
61	PSIPE PORTUGAL LAUREL - 5 GAL. B&B								
	20.0000	EACH	50.0000	-56.00%	22.0000	-56.00%	22.0000	-56.00%	
			1,000.00	440.00	440.00	-560	440.00	-560	
62	PSIPE RUGOSA ROSE - 460-600MM BR								
	510.0000	EACH	7.5000	-73.33%	14.0000	86.67%	14.0000	86.67%	
			3,825.00	1,020.00	7,140.00	3,315	7,140.00	3,315	
63	PSIPE CASCADE OREGON GRAPE - 460-600MM BR								
	510.0000	EACH	7.5000	166.67%	17.0000	126.67%	17.0000	126.67%	
			3,825.00	10,200.00	8,670.00	4,845	8,670.00	4,845	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	CECCANTI, INC.
15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1	321 W STATE ST	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
SUMNER WA 98390-3250	98520-6143	98387-9023
SUMNER WA 983900180	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
64	PSIPE GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC - 460-600MM BR 510.0000	EACH	7.5000 3,825.00	5.0000 2,550.00	-33.33% -1,275	14.0000 7,140.00	86.67% 3,315	14.0000 7,140.00	86.67% 3,315	
65	PSIPE BALTIC IVY - #1 200-250MM RUNNERS 1680.0000	EACH	5.0000 8,400.00	5.0000 8,400.00	0.00% 0	5.5000 9,240.00	10.00% 840	5.5000 9,240.00	10.00% 840	
66	PSIPE BOSTON IVY - #1, 250MM SPREAD 24.0000	EACH	5.0000 120.00	11.0000 264.00	120.00% 144	5.7500 138.00	15.00% 18	5.7500 138.00	15.00% 18	
67	SOD INSTALLATION 140.0000	m2	10.0000 1,400.00	6.0000 840.00	-40.00% -560	3.6000 504.00	-64.00% -896	3.6000 504.00	-64.00% -896	
68	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 265.0000	m3	30.0000 7,950.00	30.0000 7,950.00	0.00% 0	16.6000 4,399.00	-44.67% -3,551	16.6000 4,399.00	-44.67% -3,551	
69	INSECTICIDE APPLICATION EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	
70	FUNGICIDE APPLICATION EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	
71	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES LEAD 96.0000	HR	50.0000 4,800.00	40.0000 3,840.00	-20.00% -960	35.0000 3,360.00	-30.00% -1,440	20.0000 1,920.00	-60.00% -2,880	
72	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 96.0000	HR	50.0000 4,800.00	40.0000 3,840.00	-20.00% -960	35.0000 3,360.00	-30.00% -1,440	20.0000 1,920.00	-60.00% -2,880	
73	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00%	1,000.00	0	500.00	-50.00%	
74	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00%	1,000.00	0	500.00	-50.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT	ROGNLIN'S, INC.	CECCANTI, INC.
15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1	321 W STATE ST	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
SUMNER WA 98390-3250	98520-6143	98387-9023
SUMNER WA 983900180	ABERDEEN WA 985200078	SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
75	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER									
	48.3000	m	30.0000	70.0000	133.33%	65.0000	116.67%	82.3000	174.33%	
			1,449.00	3,381.00	1,932	3,139.50	1,691	3,975.09	2,526	
76	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	164.0000	m	40.0000	60.0000	50.00%	55.0000	37.50%	82.0000	105.00%	
			6,560.00	9,840.00	3,280	9,020.00	2,460	13,448.00	6,888	
77	EXTRUDED CURB									
	60.0000	m	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09%	20.0000	-9.09%	18.0000	-18.18%	
			1,320.00	1,200.00	-120	1,200.00	-120	1,080.00	-240	
78	SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER - LOCATION NO. 1									
	103.8600	m	261.0000	150.0000	-42.53%	200.0000	-23.37%	131.2500	-49.71%	
			27,107.46	15,579.00	-11,528	20,772.00	-6,335	13,631.63	-13,476	
79	SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER - LOCATION NO. 2									
	76.5400	m	1,085.0000	550.0000	-49.31%	500.0000	-53.92%	308.0000	-71.61%	
			83,045.90	42,097.00	-40,949	38,270.00	-44,776	23,574.32	-59,472	
80	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	186.0000	m	38.0000	37.0000	-2.63%	38.0000	0.00%	36.1000	-5.00%	
			7,068.00	6,882.00	-186	7,068.00	0	6,714.60	-353	
81	CONC. BARRIER BERM TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	900.0000	20.00%	750.0000	0.00%	1,690.0000	125.33%	
			750.00	900.00	150	750.00	0	1,690.00	940	
82	PAINT LINE									
	238.0000	m	0.3000	2.0000	566.67%	2.0000	566.67%	2.0000	566.67%	
			71.40	476.00	405	476.00	405	476.00	405	
83	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	9.0000	EACH	12.0000	30.0000	150.00%	20.0000	66.67%	20.0000	66.67%	
			108.00	270.00	162	180.00	72	180.00	72	
84	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	11.0000	EACH	12.0000	30.0000	150.00%	20.0000	66.67%	20.0000	66.67%	
			132.00	330.00	198	220.00	88	220.00	88	
85	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	7.4000	m2	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00%	55.0000	175.00%	55.0000	175.00%	
			148.00	125.80	-22	407.00	259	407.00	259	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
86	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	8.0000	m	10.0000	30.00%	45.0000	350.00%	45.0000	350.00%	
			80.00	24	360.00	280	360.00	280	
87	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.0800	HUND	1,000.0000	-50.00%	2,000.0000	100.00%	2,000.0000	100.00%	
			80.00	-40	160.00	80	160.00	80	
88	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	110.0000	m	0.3000	233.33%	1.0000	233.33%	1.0000	233.33%	
			33.00	77	110.00	77	110.00	77	
89	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.		127.27%		127.27%		165.00%	
			2,200.00	2,800	5,000.00	2,800	5,830.00	3,630	
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -TUNNEL LIGHTING								
		L.S.		45.35%		-12.79%		53.79%	
			34,400.00	15,600	30,000.00	-4,400	52,905.00	18,505	
91	TRENCHING AND PLACING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT								
	28.5000	m	50.0000	200.00%	95.0000	90.00%	196.2000	292.40%	
			1,425.00	2,850	2,707.50	1,283	5,591.70	4,167	
92	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	100.00%	6,000.0000	140.00%	1,500.0000	-40.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500	6,000.00	3,500	1,500.00	-1,000	
93	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	600.0000	HR	3.0000	0.00%	4.0000	33.33%	11.0000	266.67%	
			1,800.00	0	2,400.00	600	6,600.00	4,800	
94	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	102.0000	m	27.0000	-62.96%	15.0000	-44.44%	6.6000	-75.56%	
			2,754.00	-1,734	1,530.00	-1,224	673.20	-2,081	
95	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.		71.43%		-14.29%		104.00%	
			3,500.00	2,500	3,000.00	-500	7,140.00	3,640	
96	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE								
	15.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.00%	200.0000	100.00%	250.0000	150.00%	
			1,500.00	1,875	3,000.00	1,500	3,750.00	2,250	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
97	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	500.0000	HR	24.0000	41.67%	34.0000	25.00%	30.0000	8.33%	26.0000	12,000.00
			12,000.00	5,000	17,000.00	3,000	15,000.00	1,000	13,000.00	
98	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	500.0000	HR	37.0000	-5.41%	35.0000	-18.92%	30.0000	8.11%	40.0000	18,500.00
			18,500.00	-1,000	17,500.00	-3,500	15,000.00	1,500	20,000.00	
99	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	24.7700	m2	116.0000	12.07%	130.0000	7.76%	125.0000	122.22%	257.7800	2,873.32
			2,873.32	347	3,220.10	223	3,096.25	3,512	6,385.21	
OTHER ITEMS										
100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1577.0000	m3	18.0000	-66.67%	6.0000	-16.67%	15.0000	-60.28%	7.1500	28,386.00
			28,386.00	-18,924	9,462.00	-4,731	23,655.00	-17,110	11,275.55	
101	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH									
	15.0000	m2	10.0000	250.00%	35.0000	400.00%	50.0000	8.00%	10.8000	150.00
			150.00	375	525.00	600	750.00	12	162.00	
102	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1135.0000	m2	10.0000	-80.00%	2.0000	0.00%	10.0000	7.50%	10.7500	11,350.00
			11,350.00	-9,080	2,270.00	0	11,350.00	851	12,201.25	
103	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	84.0000	m3	40.0000	-37.50%	25.0000	-62.50%	15.0000	-19.75%	32.1000	3,360.00
			3,360.00	-1,260	2,100.00	-2,100	1,260.00	-664	2,696.40	
104	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	90.0000	m3	30.0000	233.33%	100.0000	133.33%	70.0000	233.33%	100.0000	2,700.00
			2,700.00	6,300	9,000.00	3,600	6,300.00	6,300	9,000.00	
105	WATER									
	70.0000	m3	15.0000	0.00%	15.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	433.33%	80.0000	1,050.00
			1,050.00	0	1,050.00	-350	700.00	4,550	5,600.00	
106	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		50.00%		200.00%		150.00%		
			10,000.00	5,000	15,000.00	20,000	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
107	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	-92.50%	7.5000	450.00%	550.0000	375.00%	475.0000	700.00
			700.00	-648	52.50	3,150	3,850.00	2,625	3,325.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT Rognlin's, Inc. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
108	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 995.0000	m2	28.0000 27,860.00	42.86%	40.0000 39,800.00	11,940	40.0000 39,800.00	42.86%	29.9000 29,750.50	6.79%
109	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 556.0000	m	22.0000 12,232.00	13.64%	25.0000 13,900.00	1,668	32.0000 17,792.00	45.45%	29.5000 16,402.00	34.09%
110	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 60.0000	m	25.0000 1,500.00	-20.00%	20.0000 1,200.00	-300	22.5000 1,350.00	-10.00%	20.0000 1,200.00	-20.00%
111	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 80.0000	m	25.0000 2,000.00	20.00%	30.0000 2,400.00	400	30.0000 2,400.00	20.00%	39.4000 3,152.00	57.60%
112	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	6.67%	160.0000 2,080.00	130	150.0000 1,950.00	0.00%	150.0000 1,950.00	0.00%
113	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.00%	0.0000 0.00	0	0.0000 0.00	0.00%	0.0000 0.00	0.00%
114	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,750.00	0.00%	5,750.00		5,750.00	0.00%	5,750.00	0.00%
115	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,000.00	100.00%	2,000.00	1,000	1,500.00	50.00%	16,280.00	1,528.00%
116	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
117	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-8.00	0.00%	-8.00		-8.00	0.00%	-8.00	0.00%
118	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 810.0000	m2	3.5000 2,835.00	-42.86%	2.0000 1,620.00	-1,215	3.0000 2,430.00	-14.29%	5.0800 4,114.80	45.14%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/08/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:07

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT ROGNLIN'S, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 321 W STATE ST 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 98520-6143 98387-9023
 SUMNER WA 983900180 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
119	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	39,000.00	39,000.00	0.00%	39,000.00	0.00%	39,000.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,841,249.58	\$1,434,315.90	-22.10%	\$1,575,847.75	-14.41%	\$1,670,689.82	-9.26%

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-25.47%		9.94%	
			161,000.00	120,000.00	-41,000	177,000.00	16,000	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.5900 ha		12,000.0000	25,000.0000	108.33%	12,700.0000	5.83%	
			7,080.00	14,750.00	7,670	7,493.00	413	
3	CLEARING FENCE LINE 3M WIDTH							
	414.0000 m		5.0000	8.0000	60.00%	15.0000	200.00%	
			2,070.00	3,312.00	1,242	6,210.00	4,140	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	350.0000	75.00%	
			200.00	250.00	50	350.00	150	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	97.0000 m2		15.0000	5.0000	-66.67%	16.0000	6.67%	
			1,455.00	485.00	-970	1,552.00	97	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	160.0000 m2		5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	18.0000	260.00%	
			800.00	960.00	160	2,880.00	2,080	
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	34.0000 m		25.0000	10.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	-40.00%	
			850.00	340.00	-510	510.00	-340	
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	764.0000 m		4.5000	10.0000	122.22%	5.0000	11.11%	
			3,438.00	7,640.00	4,202	3,820.00	382	
GRADING								
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1550.0000 m3		15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	26.3200	75.47%	
			23,250.00	31,000.00	7,750	40,796.00	17,546	
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	1340.0000 m3		6.0000	2.5000	-58.33%	6.0000	0.00%	
			8,040.00	3,350.00	-4,690	8,040.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 OR 2							
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	20.00%	1,500.0000	-25.00%	
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000	7,500.00	-2,500	
12	MODIFIED GRATE INLET TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,600.0000	-13.33%	1,575.0000	-47.50%	
			6,000.00	5,200.00	-800	3,150.00	-2,850	
13	QUARRY SPALLS							
	4.0000	t	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00%	90.0000	-10.00%	
			400.00	360.00	-40	360.00	-40	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM.							
	253.0000	m	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	35.0000	-12.50%	
			10,120.00	8,855.00	-1,265	8,855.00	-1,265	
15	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM.							
	69.5000	m	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00%	40.0000	-33.33%	
			4,170.00	3,127.50	-1,043	2,780.00	-1,390	
STORM SEWER								
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00%	800.0000	-20.00%	
			2,000.00	1,700.00	-300	1,600.00	-400	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.							
	4.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,400.0000	9.09%	2,500.0000	13.64%	
			8,800.00	9,600.00	800	10,000.00	1,200	
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	401.0000	m	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	7.0000	40.00%	
			2,005.00	1,203.00	-802	2,807.00	802	
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	148.5000	m	50.0000	65.0000	30.00%	80.0000	60.00%	
			7,425.00	9,652.50	2,228	11,880.00	4,455	
20	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	252.5000	m	50.0000	120.0000	140.00%	95.0000	90.00%	
			12,625.00	30,300.00	17,675	23,987.50	11,363	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
WATER LINES								
21	EXTRA TRENCH EXCAVATION							
	35.0000	m3	18.0000	20.0000	11.11%	30.0000	66.67%	
			630.00	700.00	70	1,050.00	420	
22	SERVICE CONNECTION 25 MM DIAM.							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,200.0000	120.00%	500.0000	-50.00%	
			1,000.00	2,200.00	1,200	500.00	-500	
23	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 300 MM DIAM.							
	24.5000	m	200.0000	350.0000	75.00%	200.0000	0.00%	
			4,900.00	8,575.00	3,675	4,900.00	0	
STRUCTURE								
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	1545.0000	m3	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	19.0000	26.67%	
			23,175.00	30,900.00	7,725	29,355.00	6,180	
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A							
		L.S.			-98.99%		-99.60%	
			248,000.00	2,500.00	-245,500	1,000.00	-247,000	
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR STAGE CONSTRUCTION							
		L.S.			100.00%		66.67%	
			6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000	10,000.00	4,000	
27	SHAFT - 460MM DIAMETER							
	301.0000	m	160.0000	165.0000	3.13%	460.0000	187.50%	
			48,160.00	49,665.00	1,505	138,460.00	90,300	
28	SHAFT - 610MM DIAMETER							
	389.0000	m	180.0000	200.0000	11.11%	250.0000	38.89%	
			70,020.00	77,800.00	7,780	97,250.00	27,230	
29	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 39							
	180.0000	m	50.0000	72.0000	44.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	
			9,000.00	12,960.00	3,960	7,200.00	-1,800	
30	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 52							
	55.0000	m	70.0000	72.0000	2.86%	60.0000	-14.29%	
			3,850.00	3,960.00	110	3,300.00	-550	
31	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W310 X 79							
	92.0000	m	100.0000	120.0000	20.00%	90.0000	-10.00%	
			9,200.00	11,040.00	1,840	8,280.00	-920	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
32	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W360 X 101 363.0000 m		130.0000 47,190.00	120.0000 43,560.00	-7.69% -3,630	120.0000 43,560.00	-7.69% -3,630
33	TIMBER LAGGING 65.0000 m3		1,000.0000 65,000.00	1,350.0000 87,750.00	35.00% 22,750	1,000.0000 65,000.00	0.00% 0
34	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 1050.0000 m2		15.0000 15,750.00	13.0000 13,650.00	-13.33% -2,100	5.0000 5,250.00	-66.67% -10,500
35	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 745.0000 m2		325.0000 242,125.00	300.0000 223,500.00	-7.69% -18,625	400.0000 298,000.00	23.08% 55,875
36	CERAMIC TILE TUNNEL LINING 265.0000 m2		260.0000 68,900.00	320.0000 84,800.00	23.08% 15,900	232.0000 61,480.00	-10.77% -7,420
37	TUNNEL CEILING COATING 158.0000 m2		30.0000 4,740.00	50.0000 7,900.00	66.67% 3,160	10.0000 1,580.00	-66.67% -3,160
38	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
39	SUPERSTRUCTURE - SLEATER-KINNEY RD BIKE/PED TUNNEL L.S.		171,000.00	105,000.00	-38.60% -66,000	170,000.00	-0.58% -1,000
40	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BR 60.0000 m		350.0000 21,000.00	275.0000 16,500.00	-21.43% -4,500	300.0000 18,000.00	-14.29% -3,000
41	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER AND TRANSITION BLOCK 39.0000 m		250.0000 9,750.00	1,250.0000 48,750.00	400.00% 39,000	700.0000 27,300.00	180.00% 17,550
42	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 215.0000 m2		25.0000 5,375.00	40.0000 8,600.00	60.00% 3,225	15.0000 3,225.00	-40.00% -2,150

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
43	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	580.0000	t	25.0000	32.0000	28.00%	22.0000	14,500.00	18,560.00	4,060	12,760.00
										-1,740
LIQUID ASPHALT										
44	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	0.3000	t	2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00%	1,000.0000	600.00	360.00	-240	300.00
										-300
45	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	210.00	210.00	0.00%	210.00				0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
46	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	405.0000	m2	10.0000	11.0000	10.00%	15.0000	4,050.00	4,455.00	405	6,075.00
										2,025
47	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2									
	385.0000	t	60.0000	100.0000	66.67%	95.0000	23,100.00	38,500.00	15,400	36,575.00
										13,475
48	ASPHALT CONC. FOR TEMP. CONNECTION									
	9.0000	t	85.0000	150.0000	76.47%	150.0000	765.00	1,350.00	585	1,350.00
										585
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	230.00	230.00	0.00%	230.00				0.00%
50	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE									
	2487.0000	m2	2.5000	0.3500	-86.00%	0.2000	6,217.50	870.45	-5,347	497.40
										-5,720
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
51	IRRIGATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.	19,500.00	14,000.00	-28.21%	10,000.00				-48.72%
										-9,500
52	FORCE ACCOUNT RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION									
		EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00				0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
53	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	380.0000	m3	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	9.0000	-10.00%	
			3,800.00	7,600.00	3,800	3,420.00	-380	
54	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	260.0000	m2	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	0.6000	-70.00%	
			520.00	260.00	-260	156.00	-364	
55	COMPOST							
	100.0000	m3	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	24.2000	-19.33%	
			3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000	2,420.00	-580	
56	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	
57	PRE-PLANTING WEED CONTROL							
	0.4000	ha	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400	880.00	-720	
58	POST-PLANTING WEED CONTROL							
	0.4000	ha	4,000.0000	2,000.0000	-50.00%	2,200.0000	-45.00%	
			1,600.00	800.00	-800	880.00	-720	
59	PSIPE AUTUMN FLAME RED MAPLE							
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	225.0000	12.50%	190.0000	-5.00%	
			2,400.00	2,700.00	300	2,280.00	-120	
60	PSIPE MARSHALL SEEDLESS GREEN ASH - 50MM CAL. B&B							
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	225.0000	12.50%	190.0000	-5.00%	
			1,000.00	1,125.00	125	950.00	-50	
61	PSIPE PORTUGAL LAUREL - 5 GAL. B&B							
	20.0000	EACH	50.0000	22.0000	-56.00%	22.0000	-56.00%	
			1,000.00	440.00	-560	440.00	-560	
62	PSIPE RUGOSA ROSE - 460-600MM BR							
	510.0000	EACH	7.5000	2.2500	-70.00%	14.0000	86.67%	
			3,825.00	1,147.50	-2,678	7,140.00	3,315	
63	PSIPE CASCADE OREGON GRAPE - 460-600MM BR							
	510.0000	EACH	7.5000	20.0000	166.67%	17.0000	126.67%	
			3,825.00	10,200.00	6,375	8,670.00	4,845	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
64	PSIPE GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC - 460-600MM BR 510.0000	EACH	7.5000 3,825.00	5.5000 2,805.00	-26.67% -1,020	19.0000 9,690.00	153.33% 5,865	
65	PSIPE BALTIC IVY - #1 200-250MM RUNNERS 1680.0000	EACH	5.0000 8,400.00	5.0000 8,400.00	0.00% 0	5.5000 9,240.00	10.00% 840	
66	PSIPE BOSTON IVY - #1, 250MM SPREAD 24.0000	EACH	5.0000 120.00	11.0000 264.00	120.00% 144	5.7500 138.00	15.00% 18	
67	SOD INSTALLATION 140.0000	m2	10.0000 1,400.00	8.0000 1,120.00	-20.00% -280	3.6000 504.00	-64.00% -896	
68	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 265.0000	m3	30.0000 7,950.00	32.0000 8,480.00	6.67% 530	16.6000 4,399.00	-44.67% -3,551	
69	INSECTICIDE APPLICATION EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	
70	FUNGICIDE APPLICATION EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	
71	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES LEAD 96.0000	HR	50.0000 4,800.00	25.0000 2,400.00	-50.00% -2,400	50.0000 4,800.00	0.00% 0	
72	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 96.0000	HR	50.0000 4,800.00	25.0000 2,400.00	-50.00% -2,400	50.0000 4,800.00	0.00% 0	
73	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00% -500	1,500.00	50.00% 500	
74	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	800.00	-20.00% -200	1,500.00	50.00% 500	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
75	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER						
	48.3000 m		30.0000	50.0000	66.67%	50.0000	66.67%
			1,449.00	2,415.00	966	2,415.00	966
76	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB						
	164.0000 m		40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	45.0000	12.50%
			6,560.00	8,200.00	1,640	7,380.00	820
77	EXTRUDED CURB						
	60.0000 m		22.0000	22.0000	0.00%	18.0000	-18.18%
			1,320.00	1,320.00	0	1,080.00	-240
78	SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER - LOCATION NO. 1						
	103.8600 m		261.0000	150.0000	-42.53%	160.0000	-38.70%
			27,107.46	15,579.00	-11,528	16,617.60	-10,490
79	SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER - LOCATION NO. 2						
	76.5400 m		1,085.0000	700.0000	-35.48%	200.0000	-81.57%
			83,045.90	53,578.00	-29,468	15,308.00	-67,738
80	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER						
	186.0000 m		38.0000	45.0000	18.42%	40.0000	5.26%
			7,068.00	8,370.00	1,302	7,440.00	372
81	CONC. BARRIER BERM TYPE 1						
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	800.0000	6.67%	1,500.0000	100.00%
			750.00	800.00	50	1,500.00	750
82	PAINT LINE						
	238.0000 m		0.3000	2.2000	633.33%	2.0000	566.67%
			71.40	523.60	452	476.00	405
83	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	9.0000 EACH		12.0000	22.0000	83.33%	20.0000	66.67%
			108.00	198.00	90	180.00	72
84	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING						
	11.0000 EACH		12.0000	23.0000	91.67%	20.0000	66.67%
			132.00	253.00	121	220.00	88
85	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	7.4000 m2		20.0000	60.0000	200.00%	55.0000	175.00%
			148.00	444.00	296	407.00	259

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
86	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	8.0000	m	10.0000	50.0000	400.00%	45.0000	350.00%	
			80.00	400.00	320	360.00	280	
87	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	0.0800	HUND	1,000.0000	2,200.0000	120.00%	2,000.0000	100.00%	
			80.00	176.00	96	160.00	80	
88	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	110.0000	m	0.3000	1.2000	300.00%	1.0000	233.33%	
			33.00	132.00	99	110.00	77	
89	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			59.09%		36.36%	
			2,200.00	3,500.00	1,300	3,000.00	800	
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -TUNNEL LIGHTING							
		L.S.			138.37%		74.42%	
			34,400.00	82,000.00	47,600	60,000.00	25,600	
91	TRENCHING AND PLACING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT							
	28.5000	m	50.0000	220.0000	340.00%	50.0000	0.00%	
			1,425.00	6,270.00	4,845	1,425.00	0	
92	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	9,000.0000	260.00%	5,000.0000	100.00%	
			2,500.00	9,000.00	6,500	5,000.00	2,500	
93	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	600.0000	HR	3.0000	6.0000	100.00%	3.0000	0.00%	
			1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800	1,800.00	0	
94	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	102.0000	m	27.0000	22.0000	-18.52%	10.0000	-62.96%	
			2,754.00	2,244.00	-510	1,020.00	-1,734	
95	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			471.43%		71.43%	
			3,500.00	20,000.00	16,500	6,000.00	2,500	
96	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE							
	15.0000	EACH	100.0000	350.0000	250.00%	212.0000	112.00%	
			1,500.00	5,250.00	3,750	3,180.00	1,680	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
97	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	500.0000	HR	24.0000	31.0000	29.17%	33.5000	39.58%			
			12,000.00	15,500.00	3,500	16,750.00	4,750			
98	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	500.0000	HR	37.0000	40.0000	8.11%	41.0000	10.81%			
			18,500.00	20,000.00	1,500	20,500.00	2,000			
99	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	24.7700	m2	116.0000	145.0000	25.00%	125.0000	7.76%			
			2,873.32	3,591.65	718	3,096.25	223			
OTHER ITEMS										
100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1577.0000	m3	18.0000	5.0000	-72.22%	12.0000	-33.33%			
			28,386.00	7,885.00	-20,501	18,924.00	-9,462			
101	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH									
	15.0000	m2	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%	34.0000	240.00%			
			150.00	120.00	-30	510.00	360			
102	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1135.0000	m2	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00%	6.0000	-40.00%			
			11,350.00	1,135.00	-10,215	6,810.00	-4,540			
103	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	84.0000	m3	40.0000	44.0000	10.00%	30.0000	-25.00%			
			3,360.00	3,696.00	336	2,520.00	-840			
104	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	90.0000	m3	30.0000	100.0000	233.33%	60.0000	100.00%			
			2,700.00	9,000.00	6,300	5,400.00	2,700			
105	WATER									
	70.0000	m3	15.0000	60.0000	300.00%	10.0000	-33.33%			
			1,050.00	4,200.00	3,150	700.00	-350			
106	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			100.00%		150.00%			
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000	25,000.00	15,000			
107	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	500.0000	400.00%	400.0000	300.00%			
			700.00	3,500.00	2,800	2,800.00	2,100			

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 SLEATER KINNEY
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
 99C526
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 PO BOX 2909
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
108	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 995.0000	m2	28.0000 27,860.00	30.0000 29,850.00	7.14% 1,990	30.0000 29,850.00	7.14% 1,990		
109	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 556.0000	m	22.0000 12,232.00	28.0000 15,568.00	27.27% 3,336	31.0000 17,236.00	40.91% 5,004		
110	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 60.0000	m	25.0000 1,500.00	26.0000 1,560.00	4.00% 60	24.0000 1,440.00	-4.00% -60		
111	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 80.0000	m	25.0000 2,000.00	31.0000 2,480.00	24.00% 480	39.0000 3,120.00	56.00% 1,120		
112	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	175.0000 2,275.00	16.67% 325	106.0000 1,378.00	-29.33% -572		
113	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0		
114	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,750.00	5,750.00	0.00%	5,750.00	0.00%		
115	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00%	1,000.00	0.00%		
116	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%		
117	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-8.00	-8.00	0.00%	-8.00	0.00%		
118	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 810.0000	m2	3.5000 2,835.00	2.5000 2,025.00	-28.57% -810	2.0000 1,620.00	-42.86% -1,215		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/08/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:07

PS&E JOB NO: 99C526 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006031 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3444

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR 5
SLEATER KINNEY
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
99C526
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
PO BOX 2909
KIRKLAND WA 980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390
----- 5TH BIDDER -----
CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
TUKWILA WA 981882953
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
119	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	39,000.00	39,000.00	0.00%	39,000.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,841,249.58	\$1,675,251.20	-9.02%	\$1,793,038.75	-2.62%